
( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT & T Co Standards 

SECTION 592-900-802 
Issue 2, June 1971 

HIGH SPEED TAPE UNWINDER (TUW) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

l Base and Electrical Components 2 
2 Base and Electrical Components (Continued) 3 
3 Side Plates and Tape Handling Mechanism 4 
4 Cover 5 

Numerical Index 6 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

Finish Suffixes 
COLOR 

Smooth Textured 
Vinyl Vinyl 

Green Gray GA(45) 
Light Gray HB(68) 
Olive· Gray H F(46) 

The double asterisk(**) denotes a painted part. 
Suffix to be applied following the part number. 
Number in parentheses indicates Bel I System Code. 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
©1965 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. Page l 



a" 
(0 
(1) 

N 

"T1 

C> 
C 

"' m 

0, 

)> 
V> 
m 

)> 

z 
0 

m 
r­
m 
n 
..-, 

"' 
n 
)> 
r-

n 
0 
~ 
""CJ 

0 
z 
m 
z 
..-, 
V> 

150966 
151415 

147783 

2191 
3606 \ " "'-·· -@-•"f 

151335 7002 

/ 
l:Jl6jU\ \ p 

~ \ --- ~~ '~ )-- "- -~ I \ " 
gp- ; ~--- -- 151416 

147800 ~ /2191 

97347-- \ .- .. @··.is$ 

/

3606 ~ = :11:i-. · I , = - 1 151630" 

'IY, ,.,---2191 Ll 5575n. 97986 / 
'~ . . 

7002 __:.@ ~~ 
\ 111 I ti:-~-~ 2- _., 147826 

I II I ~@ /V~ 
121245-W''~ ~ ;;~%%@ ;125_:0~---> 

_.---~' ·7oor~ ---~~- ""'-
~~<-- - )

1
51631-~-w-~-

-~ . '-2191 

150966--I ' :j \ 11 o17 

147781 ,/ 

~--, 151574 
1151937'-~-:-;\ I ~ ,, \ 2191 ~ - 0, / 

I~ ~153::~ 
147782 

~, ___ 

' 

\ 
3646 

~ ', \ 194987 

0 \ ',@,,~ 

m 
I 163958 

~ \ 3646 

47780 

~-@ 
@§'®-0' ~»""' -·· .. ·,138538' 

-~ I 
"V@_ 

-~ 
/ 

194987 

l 
I 

179017-eJ 

V> 
m 
n ..-, 
0 
z 
u, 
'-0 
N 
I 

'-0 
0 
0 
I 

co 
0 
N 



92115 (Supplied 
950 

332950-

( 

( 

( 

l 

FIGURE 2 BASE AND 

ISS 2 

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (Continued) 

, SECTION 592 -900-802 

"" 147702 

Page 3 



l 

SECTION 592-900-802 

i-ssoaa 

: 3 

/ 151685 

'/3640 
~ 

: 178871 
l,e 193738 / 

, -~\,er'< 158859 i \ ;,... I 0 ( 

~ 2i69, I 3606 ""'~ (/),,,, 

/®@ 89897 ~ 
2191 / I ~, 

3606 I 

147793 

@.~ 
3606 

2191 

147789 

3606 92260 147786 \ . 

20~ 

~ V, / 

I 
I 
l 

\ 'tJ. 

-151637 

'---3640 
~ 

;'~-147792 

:~ 
I 

--J 2191 

', C, ~ ,-tr:.! 
', " <t!Jl-,~02180. 

t, " , 7002" / 
..._ I "&"':"! 

: L _;,,,~13-@ 

~'rr"'"~T J1 I ~ 
(!]..:'.:@ • 21 91 \ 

M 147794 ---- / ®.~ 2638 

7002 I /'""'16 
2191 

72508 

I 
J 

<~ 

158876 

FIGURE 3. SIDE PLATES AND TAPE HANDLING MECHANISM 

Page 4 



/ 
( 

( 

( 

( 

147803 \ 

COVER FIGURE 4. 

N 592-900-802 155 2, SECTIO 

~ m "'·151723 

(D' \3438 

**Refer to peg f finish suffix e l or 

Page 5 



SECTION 592-900-802 

Part 
Number 

2191 
2438 
2669 
3438 
3606 
3640 
3646 
7002 

55088 
70314 
71646 
72508 
76099 
81778 
89897 
90436 
92115 
92260 
97347 
97986 

102180 

111017 
116783 
119652 
119743 
121242 
121243 
121245 
125205 
137438 
138538 

Page 6 
6 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Lockwasher 2 to 5 
Washer, Flat 3 
Lockwasher 4 
Washer, Flat 5 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 to 5 
Lockwasher 4 
Lockwasher 2 
Washer, Flat 2 to 4 
Spring 4 
Washer, Flat 4,5 
Nut, 6-32 Hex 4 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 4 
Washer, Flat 2 
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 3 
Nut, 10-32 Hex 4 
Wick, Felt 4 
Setscrew, 8-32 3 
Lockwasher 4 

· Setscrew, 4-40 2 
Collar 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 1-15/16 Fil 
4 
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 2 
Holder, Fuse 2 
Ring, Retaining 4 
Grommet, Rubber 2 
Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 2 
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 2 
Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 2 
Resistor, 100 OHM 3 
Fuse, SL-BL 2 AMP 2 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

.Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

145193 Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/2 Fil 151335 Stud 2 
2,4 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4 

145719 Jumper, 5-1/2" Brown 3 151415 Block, Terminal 2 
147702 Cover 3 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 
147703 Plate 3 151574 Grommet, Rubber 2 
147780 Pan, Base 2 to 4 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2,3 
147781 Spacer 2 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 2 
147782 Plate, Motor Mounting 2 151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4 
147783 Motor, 115V 60 Cycle 2 151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 4 
147784 Pulley, 40T 4 151723 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 5 
147785 Plate, Right Side 4 151939 Grommet, Rubber 2 
147786 Plate, Left Side 4 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 2 
147787 Cable w/Terminals 4 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" 
147788 Support w/Bushing 4 Lg Insulating 2 
147790 Roller, Tape 4 158859 Post, Spring 4 
147791 Sleeve 4 158876 Screw, 6-40 x 1-5/8 Hex 4 
147792 Pulley, 1 OT 4 161922 Post 3 
147793 Strap 4 163958 Washer, Flat 2 
147794 Brace 2,4 164645 Post 3 
147795 Bracket, Mounting 4 171158 Jumper, 6" Black 3 
147796 Post 4 172638 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 
147797 Guide, Tape 4 2,4 
147798 Roller w/Bearing 4 178871 Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/8" 
147799 Belt, 190T 4 Lg Insulating 4 
147800 Support, Tape Arm 2 179017 Mount, Vibration 2 
147801 Arm, Tape 2 193738 Spacer 4 
147802** Cover, Tape Unwinder 5 194987 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 2 
147803 Guide, Tape 5 196868 Cord, Power 4 
147824 Shield, Fan 3 306838 Triac 3 
147826 Switch, Mercury 2 320410 Terminal, Spade Type 3,4 
150380 Stud 4 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 4 
150966 Insulator, Terminal Block 332950 Fan w/Setscrew 3 

2 **Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 


